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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

‘To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

United Fuel Gas Co.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Charleston, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
January 27 19.29

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Lincoln District
ADDRESS
John B. Hollister & First National Bank _ Weyne Sgogz—Comty
of Cinninmessk or mineraL ricuts , TrUustees, et al ’ .
¢/o Trust Dept. Well No 87145  ga2°285 & £8/47
_Uth & Walnut Streets
Cincinnati, Ohjtyoress Mary L.S. Perkins, et al #6 o

GENTLEMEN: ,?é_fﬂ -4 d%ca/

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

April 4, 1930 Mary L. S. Perkins, et al

, made by , to
John M. Lewis, et al , and recorded on the_23__day
of April 1930 : ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book___ 15 page___12

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
United Fuel Gas Company

WELL OPERATOR

P, 0. Box 1273
Address } STREET

Charleston 25
CITY OR TOWN 08/1 8/2023

West Virginia
STATE

*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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January 28, 1959

Mr, James W, Pack, Inspector
0il and Gas Wells
Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Pack:
We are in receipt of application for permit
to drill Well No, 8745 on Mary L. S. Perkins et al #6

Tract, Lincoln District, Wayne County from United Fuel
Ges Company. Permit number will be WAY-1169.

Very truly yours,

Crawford L, Wilson, Director
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

BY:

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/dm

08/18/2023



United Fuel Gas Company
P, O, Box 1273
Charleston, West Virginia

Att: Mr, Bernard Moon
Dear Sirs:
Please find enclosed permit WAY-1169 for drilling
Well No. WMMLO S, Perkins et al ”m’ Lincoln
District, Wayne County. '
Please post one copy of the permit at the well site,
Very truly yours,

Crawford L., Wilson, Director
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MIMNES

BY:
“Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/dm
encls
cec Mr., James W, Pack, Inspector

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

08/18/2023



Formation Color Htg":lftor Top // Bottom 3“,3&:; g:&tll& Remarks
Slate|& Shells 1645 2025
" 'Brown/|Shale 2025 ' 2039
‘Berea |Grit 2039 21ko
' ‘Blate 2140 2170
' Brown |Shale 2170 2250
" ‘Slate 2250 2h3h
' Brown |Shale 2h3h \ 2570
" Gray ghale 257944 2650
Brown |Shale 2650 2910
" White [Slate 2910 2927
Total |Depth 2927"
= |
5
{
) s
=
08/118/2023
ﬁate September 16 , 1929
APPROVED UNITED FUEL GAS CO. g

Supt., Civil Eﬁ?ﬂ%ering .Dépt.
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2RV L. 5. ALRAINS, L7 L.

New Location ..l
Drill Deeper ........ O
Abandonment.......... O

<]

Breckh o> 27K o 2wz

=25

Longitude &2

CompanyW—m—_ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Addressmw___ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAs DIVISION
Fa"“wz-m'——ﬂ CHARLESTON
Tract______ Acresw_Lease No.ﬂl&.
Well (Farm) No.__& ____ Serial No.Z /45 WELL LOCATI%N }goAzg
Elevation (Spirit Level) 5/, 47' FILE NO. IWAY- m

Quadrangle M2 7L e

County

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented

o by border lines as shown.
Engineer's Redfstration No. 2529
File No. _,i" ﬁf Drawing No. = Denotes one inch spaces on border line

of original tracing.

Date _/ " 7".5:9 Scale /”“' ¢d0'

K.E 1868 IMPERIAL
TRACING SLETH T.0






